FURM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94)	06-16-2	2000	ÆR SHEET	U.S. DEPARTME Patent a	NT OF COMMERCE Ind Trademark Office
	101382		Attorney Docker		
. To the: Honorable C	101302		e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Larry Davis and Dean Munson			ddress of receiving party(ies) Bedford Panoramex ( s: 1037 W. Ninth Str Upland, CA 9178(	Corporation reet 5	U.S. PTO 589040 16/00
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? II Yes 25 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:	(Same as above)		Ū Ū
Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
C Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔀 No			
Execution Date: 01 June 2000			· • •		<b>、</b>
4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) : Us 0.9/589	with a new application, the nknown (New appl		B. Patent No		
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Harry G. Weissenberger, Esq.</li> <li>Internal Address: 4 Venture, Ste. 300 Irvine, CA 92618-7384</li> </ul>		6. Total number	of applications and patents in	volved:	
Street Address: (Same as above)		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account - Charge or credit D/A only in case of insufficient or overpayment.			
		8. Deposit account number: 23–0835			
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.		- HO69			
To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing infor	nation strue and	correct and any attached copy	is a true copy of the c	original document.
<u>Harry G. Weissenberger</u> Name of Person Signing		Υ Φ	Signature	<u>061</u>	une_2000. Date
Ti	otal number of pages including co				
	Mail documents to be reco	CI CI Voo tijkjupetritiw, bebr	er sheet information to:		
	Commissioner of Pa	tents & Triderfunks, 8 ashington D.C. 20231	iox assignments	PATENT	
REEL: 010850 FRAME: 0576					

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Larry Davis, of the County of Riverside, State of California, and Dean Munson, of the County of Los Angeles, hereafter called Assignors, are the inventors of the below-entitled patent application

## SINGLE FAULT IMPERVIOUS INTEGRATED CONTROL AND MONITORING SYSTEM

Serial No.: Unknown (New Application) Filed: Herewith

WHEREAS, New Bedford Panoramex Corporation, a corporation of the State of California, hereinafter called Assignee and having its principal place of business at 1037 W. Ninth Street, Upland, California 91786, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and said Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and said Assignors covenant that they have full right so to do and agrees that they will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, any and all facts known to them regarding said invention whenever requested and will provide testimony in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers and all divisional. reissue and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed June 1, 2000

Executed June , 2000

Dean Munso

PATENT REEL: 010850 FRAME: 0577

## INVENTOR ASSIGNMENT re U.S. PATENT APPLICATION for SINGLE FAULT IMPERVIOUS INTEGRATED CONTROL AND MONITORING SYSTEM

PAGE TWO

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) ss. COUNTY OF <u>San Bernarding</u>

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000, personally appeared Larry Davis, before me \_\_\_\_\_\_ Dryce L. Mieken\_\_\_\_, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.



## STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF <u>San Bernar din ()</u> ss.

SEAL

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of <u>JUMP</u>, 2000, personally appeared Dean Munson, before me <u>Bryce L. Mielsen</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.



Notary

**RECORDED: 06/06/2000**